LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.
Fact Sheet — February 22, 2026
https://legilist.com

Mr. Tony Wied

Party: Republican ¢ Chamber: House
State: WI « District: 8

Service: 2024—2025 (including current term)
M ost recent Congress: 119

Phone: (202) 225-5665
Office: 424 Cannon House Office Building
Website: wied.house.gov

Biography

A Representative from Wisconsin. Born in Lincoln, Lancaster County, Nebr. , May 3, 1976. Graduated from Notre Dame
Academy, Green Bay, Wisc. Graduated from St. Norbert College, De Pere, Wisc. , 1998. Business owner. Elected
simultaneously as a Republican to the One Hundred Eighteenth and to the One Hundred Nineteenth Congress, by
special election, to fill the vacancy caused by the resignation of United States Representative Mike Gallagher (November
5, 2024-present).

Committee M ember ships (Congress 119)

e Agriculture Committee — Standing

e Aviation Subcommittee — Subcommittee

e Highways and Transit Subcommittee — Subcommittee

e Innovation, Entrepreneurship, and Workforce Development Subcommittee — Subcommittee
e Livestock, Dairy, and Poultry Subcommittee — Subcommittee

e Rural Development, Energy, and Supply Chains Subcommittee — Subcommittee

e Small Business Committee — Standing

e Transportation and Infrastructure Committee — Standing

e Water Resources and Environment Subcommittee — Subcommittee

L egidlative Activity (2024—2025)

Bills sponsored: 14
Bills cosponsored: 194


https://legilist.com
https://wied.house.gov/

Most Recent Sponsor ed Bills

Bill

119 HR
4305

119 HR
5831

119 HR
6018

119 HR
5989

119 HR
5791

Title
DUMP Red Tape Act

To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 306
South Main Street in Waupaca, Wisconsin, as the "Master Sergeant Melvin
O. Handrich Post Office Building".

Bringing Assistance for Rural Needs During Shutdowns Act

Supporting Troops’ Access to Recognition Services Act

BLOOD Centers Act

Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill

119 HR
7527

119 HR
5497

119 HR
7495

119 HR
34

119 HR
1329

Title

To amend the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 to terminate the Hazardous
Substance Superfund financing rate.

Apostle Islands National Park and Preserve Act

Status/ Last Action

Received in the Senate and Read twice and
referred to the Committee on Small Business
and Entreprene

Updated Dec 4, 2025

Ordered to be Reported by the Yeas and
Nays: 38 - 2.
Updated Dec 2, 2025

Referred to the House Committee on
Agriculture.
Updated Nov 10, 2025

Referred to the House Committee on Armed
Services.
Updated Nov 7, 2025

Referred to the House Committee on Energy
and Commerce.
Updated Oct 17, 2025

Status/ Last Action

Referred to the House Committee on Ways
and Means.
Updated Feb 12, 2026

Ordered to be Reported in the Nature of a
Substitute (Amended) by the Yeas and
Nays: 20 - 17.

Updated Feb 11, 2026

To authorize the establishment of memorials to the Wisconsin infantry officers Referred to the House Committee on

and enlisted men who fought in the Battle of Antietam and the Second Battle
of Bull Run, and for other purposes.

LASSO Act

Smithsonian American Women'’s History Museum Act

Natural Resources.
Updated Feb 11, 2026

Subcommittee Hearings Held
Updated Feb 10, 2026

Subcommittee Hearings Held
Updated Feb 10, 2026

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.


https://legilist.com

