



Mr. Tony Wied

Party: Republican • **Chamber:** House
State: WI • **District:** 8
Service: 2024–2025 (including current term)
Most recent Congress: 119
Phone: (202) 225-5665
Office: 424 Cannon House Office Building
Website: wied.house.gov

Biography

A Representative from Wisconsin. Born in Lincoln, Lancaster County, Nebr. , May 3, 1976. Graduated from Notre Dame Academy, Green Bay, Wisc. Graduated from St. Norbert College, De Pere, Wisc. , 1998. Business owner. Elected simultaneously as a Republican to the One Hundred Eighteenth and to the One Hundred Nineteenth Congress, by special election, to fill the vacancy caused by the resignation of United States Representative Mike Gallagher (November 5, 2024-present).

Committee Memberships (Congress 119)

- Agriculture Committee – Standing
- Aviation Subcommittee – Subcommittee
- Highways and Transit Subcommittee – Subcommittee
- Innovation, Entrepreneurship, and Workforce Development Subcommittee – Subcommittee
- Livestock, Dairy, and Poultry Subcommittee – Subcommittee
- Rural Development, Energy, and Supply Chains Subcommittee – Subcommittee
- Small Business Committee – Standing
- Transportation and Infrastructure Committee – Standing
- Water Resources and Environment Subcommittee – Subcommittee

Legislative Activity (2024–2025)

Bills sponsored: 14

Bills cosponsored: 194

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
119 HR 4305	DUMP Red Tape Act	Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Small Business and Entrepreneurship Updated Dec 4, 2025
119 HR 5831	To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 306 South Main Street in Waupaca, Wisconsin, as the "Master Sergeant Melvin O. Handrich Post Office Building".	Ordered to be Reported by the Yeas and Nays: 38 - 2. Updated Dec 2, 2025
119 HR 6018	Bringing Assistance for Rural Needs During Shutdowns Act	Referred to the House Committee on Agriculture. Updated Nov 10, 2025
119 HR 5989	Supporting Troops' Access to Recognition Services Act	Referred to the House Committee on Armed Services. Updated Nov 7, 2025
119 HR 5791	BLOOD Centers Act	Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce. Updated Oct 17, 2025

Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
119 HR 7527	To amend the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 to terminate the Hazardous Substance Superfund financing rate.	Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means. Updated Feb 12, 2026
119 HR 5497	Apostle Islands National Park and Preserve Act	Ordered to be Reported in the Nature of a Substitute (Amended) by the Yeas and Nays: 20 - 17. Updated Feb 11, 2026
119 HR 7495	To authorize the establishment of memorials to the Wisconsin infantry officers and enlisted men who fought in the Battle of Antietam and the Second Battle of Bull Run, and for other purposes.	Referred to the House Committee on Natural Resources. Updated Feb 11, 2026
119 HR 34	LASSO Act	Subcommittee Hearings Held Updated Feb 10, 2026
119 HR 1329	Smithsonian American Women's History Museum Act	Subcommittee Hearings Held Updated Feb 10, 2026